= 2/22/1

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/200 02/22/2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office



103618165 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Solution 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) FEB 22 2011 Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No To Tri Sports, Inc. Name: Run Human Run, Inc. Internal Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 8 Mossy Oaks Lane Corporation- State: South Carolina City: Hilton Head Island Other State: South Carolina Citizenship (see guidelines)___ Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: 29928 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) December 23, 2010 Corporation Citizenship US - South Carolina X Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.830.025 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): the trademark "Go Tri Sports" 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: <u>John C. Dogger</u> Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8 Mossy Oaks Lane X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Hilton Head Island State: South Carolina Zip: 29928 02/22/2011 AMULLINS 00000077 2630065 Phone Number: <u>843-842-4786</u> Deposit Account Number 43.00 00 Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: john.c.ddgger@gmail.com 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover Alfred M. Olivetti, Jr., President, Go Tri Sports, Inc. sheet, attachments, and document Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/28/10

Form PTG-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28

12/28/2010



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent . 1036155	ed documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Kun Haman, Kun Thi
Association	Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: City: Country: Country:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3 41; \$ 10.00
Street Address SIMCSSLY Caks Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: to tun Head Island State: SC Zip: 299.3f Phone Number: 843.842 4784	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 843 843 4784 Fax Number Email Address: 10hm. C. destate (acquired)	
9. Signature: X Signature Additional pd (Market)	Date The sides of bases in dustrial cove

REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT OF A REGISTERED TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made this date by GO TRI SPORTS, INC. ("Assignor") to RUN HUMAN, RUN!, INC. ("Assignee").	
WHEREAS Assignor has adopted, used and is using a trademark, "Go Tri Sports" ("Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 2,830,025, dated	
WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest of the Assignor in the Mark and the registration thereof.	
NOW THEREFORE:	
1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee's assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and in the registration thereof.	
2. As consideration for the rights assigned herein, Assignee has paid Assignor the sum of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.	
3. The address of the Assignee is 8 Mossy Oaks Lane, Hilton Head Island, SC 29928.	
Date: December 23, 2010	
By: Name: Alfred M. Olivetti, Jr.	
Its: President	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT)	
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day before me,, the undersigned Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Alfred M. Olivetti, Jr., the President of Go Tri Sports, Inc., known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, who acknowledged the same in the capacity set forth by signing his or her name.	
day of, 2010. In Worness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the 27	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0010

Notary Public for South Carolina My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 02/22/2011